Wednesday, 21
st

 February 2018

Venue address:
Orange Polska
Aleje Jerozolimskie 160,
(Conference room – ground floor)
02-326 Warsaw, Poland

Start: 11.00 CET

The presentation will also be available via a live webcast on our website and via a live conference call

Time:
11:00 (Warsaw)
10:00 (London)
05:00 (New York)

Dial in numbers:

Poland  Toll +48 22 5839021

UK Toll +44 2071943759

Canada Toll +1 4162164194

Germany Toll +49 69222225429

France Toll +33 170710159

Netherlands Toll +31 207095119

USA Toll Free +1 8442860643

Participant PIN code: 94202965#

http://infostrefa.tv/orange/en

8

Orange Polska Group Consolidated

2017

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY FY FY

Income statement
as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

after

reclassification* as reported as reported as reported as reported as reported

after

reclassificat

ion* as reported

Revenues

Mobile revenues 1,526 1,517 1,622 1,604 1,594 1,565 1,679 1,638 1,554 1,568 1,502 1,517 6,421 6,324 6,141

Retail services 1,090 1,082 1,080 1,069 1,085 1,069 1,041 1,018 972 980 934 905 4,296 4,238 3,791

Wholesale services (including interconnect) 244 244 270 270 251 251 272 272 267 280 291 309 1,037 1,037 1,147

Mobile equipment sales 192 191 272 265 258 245 366 348 315 308 277 303 1,088 1,049 1,203

Fixed services 1,192 1,200 1,175 1,186 1,156 1,172 1,139 1,162 1,134 1,135 1,153 1,149 4,662 4,720 4,571

Fixed narrowband 401 401 387 387 376 376 363 363 350 337 326 314 1,527 1,527 1,327

Fixed broadband, TV and VoIP 381 389 375 386 369 385 365 388 393 395 411 418 1,490 1,548 1,617

Enterprise solutions & networks 219 219 218 218 222 222 233 233 215 223 223 233 892 892 894

Wholesale revenue (including interconnect) 191 191 195 195 189 189 178 178 176 180 193 184 753 753 733

Other revenue 85 86 106 113 101 114 163 181 130 136 159 244 455 494 669

Total revenues 2,803 2,803 2,903 2,903 2,851 2,851 2,981 2,981 2,818 2,839 2,814 2,910 11,538 11,538 11,381

year-on-year -4.2% n/a -3.5% n/a -3.9% n/a 1.9% n/a 0.5% -2.2% -1.3% -2.4% -2.4% n/a -1.4%

Labour expenses (381) (381) (440) (440) (404) (404) (411) (411) (452) (438) (395) (405) (1,636) (1,636) (1,690)

External purchases (1,476) (1,476) (1,580) (1,580) (1,535) (1,535) (1,841) (1,841) (1,554) (1,541) (1,555) (1,766) (6,432) (6,432) (6,416)

- Interconnect expenses (354) (354) (384) (384) (381) (381) (395) (395) (409) (421) (474) (474) (1,513) (1,513) (1,778)

- Network and IT expenses (160) (160) (168) (168) (164) (164) (178) (178) (157) (167) (157) (171) (670) (670) (652)

- Commercial expenses (615) (615) (685) (685) (656) (656) (883) (883) (638) (609) (572) (726) (2,839) (2,839) (2,545)

- Other external purchases (347) (347) (343) (343) (334) (334) (385) (385) (350) (344) (352) (395) (1,410) (1,410) (1,441)

Other operating incomes & expenses (88) (88) (96) (96) (90) (90) (103) (103) (72) (97) (91) (81) (377) (377) (341)

Employment termination expenses (8) (200) 0 0 (208)

Gain on disposal of assets 10 10 37 37 9 9 14 14 8 57 3 13 70 70 81

Reported EBITDA 868 868 824 824 831 831 640 640 748 812 776 471 3,163 3,163 2,807

% of revenues 31.0% 31.0% 28.4% 28.4% 29.1% 29.1% 21.5% 21.5% 26.5% 28.6% 27.6% 16.2% 27.4% 27.4% 24.7%

8 196 204

Adjusted EBITDA 868 868 824 824 831 831 640 640 748 820 776 667 3,163 3,163 3,011

% of revenues 31.0% 31.0% 28.4% 28.4% 29.1% 29.1% 21.5% 21.5% 26.5% 28.9% 27.6% 22.9% 27.4% 27.4% 26.5%

Depreciation & amortisation (653) (653) (683) (683) (695) (695) (694) (694) (639) (642) (643) (648) (2,725) (2,725) (2,572)

0 0 1 1 1 1 (1,794) (1,794) 0 (1) (5) 0 (1,792) (1,792) (6)

Operting income / (loss) 215 215 142 142 137 137 (1,848) (1,848) 109 169 128 (177) (1,354) (1,354) 229

% of revenues 7.7% 7.7% 4.9% 4.9% 4.8% 4.8% -62.0% -62.0% 3.9% 6.0% 4.5% -6.1% -11.7% -11.7% 2.0%

Finance costs, net (96) (96) (96) (96) (79) (79) (88) (88) (71) (86) (88) (59) (359) (359) (304)

Income tax (21) (21) (29) (29) (21) (21) 38 38 1 (12) (12) 38 (33) (33) 15

Consolidated net income / (loss) 98 98 17 17 37 37 (1,898) (1,898) 39 71 28 (198) (1,746) (1,746) (60)

2016

(Impairement)/reversal of impairement of non-current

assets

amounts in PLN millions
2Q 3Q 4Q1Q

2016 2017

The impact of Social Agreements net of related

curtailment of long-term employee benefits

*  Adjusted after recalssification of Wireless Access for Fixed from mobile retail services to Fixed broadband, TV and VoIP & from mobile equipment sales to other revenue